10.	Submission from: Frank Lewis

-------- Original Message -------- 
	Subject: 
	[Latfor-info] UNITY MAP FOR CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS

	Date: 
	Wed, 21 Dec 2011 11:42:26 -0800 (PST)

	From: 
	frank lewis <flewis314@yahoo.com>

	Reply-To: 
	frank lewis <flewis314@yahoo.com>

	To: 
	info@latfor.state.ny.us <info@latfor.state.ny.us>

	CC: 
	Natasha Korgaonkar <NKorgaonkar@naacpldf.org>, Dale Ho <dho@naacpldf.org>, Joan Gibbs <joanpgibbs@hotmail.com>, Juan Cartagena <jcartagena@latinojustice.org>, Asher Ross <aross@latinojustice.org>, Jerry Vattamala <jvattamala@aaldef.org>, Esmeralda Simmons <eslyjj@aol.com>, "mfung aaldef.org" <mfung@aaldef.org>, Jackson Chin <jchin@latinojustice.org>, "afalcon@latinopolicy.org" <afalcon@latinopolicy.org>, Ujala Sehgal <usehgal@aaldef.org>, "mejicuba@gmail.com" <mejicuba@gmail.com>, Joan Gibbs <jgibbs@mec.cuny.edu>, Foster Maer <fmaer@latinojustice.org>, Chi-Ser Tran <ctran@aaldef.org>, Nancy Yu <nancy.w.yu@gmail.com>, John Garcia <jgarcia@latinojustice.org>, "gmagpantay aaldef.org" <gmagpantay@aaldef.org>, RYAN HAYGOOD <RHAYGOOD@naacpldf.org>



[bookmark: _GoBack]To the members and staff of LATFOR: Please find attached the proposed UNITY MAP along with the data files for the Congressional districts for downstate New York. The UNITY Maps are jointly proposed by the Asian American Legal Defense and Education Fund (AALDEF), the Center for Law and Social Justice at Medgar Evers College CUNY, Latino Justice/PRLDEF, and the National Institute for Latino Policy.


